



Contact: Lisa Wang Public Relations Manager Address: No.83A Jian Guo Road, China Central Place, Chaoyang District Tel: (86 10) 5908 8951 Fax: (86 10) 5908 8942 Cell: (86) 13709863000

E-mail: lisa.wang@ritzcarlton.com

Meet Mixologist John Ng at The Ritz-Carlton Bar

Beijing, March 3, 2017 – One of the most respected mixologists in Asia, John Ng will come to The Ritz-Carlton, Beijing on March 23 and 24, together with mixologist Tim at The Ritz-Carlton Bar to present a new series of exclusive cocktails.

John won awards in 10 international cocktail competitions since 2012, including Hong Kong Asian Cocktail Championship 2010 and the Bacardi Cocktail Competition 2014. He was voted as one of the 25 Top Bartenders in Hong Kong since 2014, he is called the "Honey Man", because of his rich experience and professional knowledge. In addition, John was appointed as Michter's Brand Ambassador in Asian Region in May 2016.

John Ng will showcase his signature drinks and tailor-make 6 kinds of special cocktails for The Ritz-Carlton Bar, include Golden Rolls Royce, Newton Apple Fallen, and Penicillin. Guest will be able to taste these cocktails in the following two months. A cocktail salon will be held at The Ritz-Carlton Bar during March 23 & 24; where guests will learn how to make the cocktails.

In the meantime, we will welcome our newest singer Farah, don't miss the opportunity to experience her performance, the ideal to unwind and enjoy the rhythms of Jazz and Blues.

With the distinction of an exclusive gentlemen's club, The Ritz-Carlton Bar is a perfect escape from the city's pressures, offering pleasurable indulgence in the form of stylish cocktails, fine cigars and delicious snacks, as well as live entertainment to keep the atmosphere vibrant. The bar's style is based around the elements of warmth, elegance and richness, and it is described by the hotel as a masculine complement to its Lobby Lounge, while still providing the same "English Manor House" atmosphere.

March 23 &24 The Ritz-Carlton Bar

5:30p.m.-6:30p.m.
Cocktail Salon
RMB 168* per person
Include 3 canapés, 4 kinds of cocktails chosen, one round for one short tasting
*The above price is subjected to 15% service charge

7:00p.m. to 10:30p.m. Cocktails by John Ng RMB 98 net per glass

Singer Farah performance 9:00 pm to 12:00 am, Tuesdays to Saturday

Reservation: 010-5908 8131

###

About The Ritz-Carlton Beijing

The Ritz-Carlton, Beijing, is centrally situated in one of Beijing's most thriving business area – China Central Place, within the heart of the city's central business district; the hotel is 30 minutes from the Beijing International Airport and offers easy access to the city's historical and cultural landmarks. In the classic timeless and elegant Ritz-Carlton style, the hotel, designed by HBA design consultants, features 305 well-appointed guest rooms and six exquisite award winning restaurants and bars including Barolo, serving authentic Italian Cuisine; Yu, serving fine Cantonese Cuisine; Aroma, serving international cuisine throughout the day; The Ritz-Carlton Bar; The Lobby Lounge and The Davidoff Lounge. Other exclusive facilities include The Ritz-Carlton Spa, fitness centre, indoor pool with balcony, 1,100 sq m meeting and conference space, 648 sq m ballroom and the only wedding chapel inside a hotel in Beijing.

For more information, or reservations, please visit:

http://www.ritzcarlton.com/en/Properties/Beijing/Default.htm

About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC

About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., of Chevy Chase, MD., currently operates more than 90 hotels in over 30 countries and territories. More than 40 hotel and residential projects are under development around the globe. The Ritz-Carlton is proud to offer The Ritz-Carlton Rewards® in which members can link accounts with Marriott Rewards® and Starwood Preferred Guest® for instant elite status matching and unlimited points transfer. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at www.ritzcarlton.com, for the latest company updates, visit news.ritzcarlton.com and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a whollyowned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR).